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11:30 Music with Liliana 
            (Fitness Room) 

            1:15 Dime Bingo 

           (Fitness Room) 
             6:45 Black Jack 

          (Fitness Room) 
 

 
Church Transportation 
Pick up: 
  8:45 
  9:30 
10:30  
  1:30 Scenic Bus Ride *T 

 
  1:00 Mexican Train (Solarium) 
  3:00 Ping Pong (Card Room) 
 

 
AM Doctor Appointments 

  1:00 Pinochle (Juice Bar) 
  1:00 Resident Council Meeting 
          (Activity Room 2) 
  1:00 Cribbage (Card Room) 
  3:30 Happy Hour at The Mill in 
          Milton *T$ 

  8:30 Men’s Breakfast *T$ 
11:00 Bible Study with Pastor Will 
          (GHS Activity Room 2) 
  1:30 Current Events with 
          Pete Mazza (Meeting Room) 
  3:00 Ping Pong (Card Room) 
  3:00 Whammo (Fitness Room) 
  6:45 Raffle Bingo (Fitness Room) 
 

 
  9:00 Walking: Wapato Lake*T 
10:00 Bible Study (Meeting Room) 

PM Doctor Appointments 
  1:00 Pinochle (Juice Bar) 
  1:30 Music with RJ and Company 
          (GHS Juice Bar) 
  6:30 Texas Hold’em (Card Room) 
 

 
  9:30 Shopping *T 
  9:40 Traveling Library  
          (Hearthside Lobby) 
  1:30 Bridge (Card Room) 
 

 
             1:15 Dime Bingo 

           (Fitness Room) 
              6:45 Black Jack 

          (Fitness Room) 
 

 
Church Transportation 
Pick up: 
  8:45 
  9:30 
10:30  
  1:30 Scenic Bus Ride *T 

 
  9:30 Shopping *T 
  1:00 Mexican Train (Solarium) 
  3:00 Ping Pong (Card Room) 
 

AM Doctor Appointments 
9:30 Art History $ (Meeting Room)   
1:00 Pinochle (Juice Bar) 
  1:00 Cribbage (Card Room) 
  1:30 Music with Ron Herring 
          (GHS Juice Bar) 
   2:00 Storyteller Debbie Dimitre 
           (Fitness Room) 
   6:45 Black Jack (Fitness Room) 

 

 
 10:00 Emerald Queen Casino *T$ 
   3:00 Whammo (Fitness Room) 
   3:00 Ping Pong (Card Room) 
   4:00 Roundtable (Fitness Room) 
   6:45 Raffle Bingo (Fitness Room) 
 

 
  9:00 Walking: Bradley Lake *T 
10:00 Bible Study (Meeting Room) 
 

PM Doctor Appointments 
  1:00 Pinochle (Juice Bar) 
  1:00 Book Club (Meeting Room) 
  6:30 Texas Hold’em (Card Room) 
 

  
  9:30 Shopping *T 
  1:30 Bridge (Card Room) 
  3:00 Jeopardy (Fitness Room) 
  6:30 Movie Night (Fitness Room) 
 
 

 
1:15 Dime Bingo 

           (Fitness Room) 
                6:45 Black Jack 

          (Fitness Room) 
 

 
Church Transportation 
Pick up: 
  8:45 
  9:30 
10:30  
  1:30 Scenic Bus Ride *T 

 
  9:30 Shopping *T 
11:00 State Rep Adam Smith  
   (FF Dining Room) 
  1:00 Birthday Celebration with Dan 
          Roberts (GHS Juice Bar) 
  1:00 Mexican Train (Solarium) 
  3:00 Ping Pong (Card Room) 
 

AM Doctor Appointments 
  9:30 Art History$ (Meeting Room) 
  1:00 Pinochle (Juice Bar) 
  1:00 Cribbage (Card Room) 
  6:45 Black Jack (Fitness Room) 
  4:00 Sunset Dinner at  
          Anthony’s in 
          Des Moines *T$ 
 

 

 
 10:00 Puyallup Fair *T$ 
   3:00 Whammo (Fitness Room) 
   3:00 Ping Pong (Card Room) 
   6:45 Raffle Bingo (Fitness Room) 

 

 
  9:00 Walking:  Fishing Hole *T 
10:00 Bible Study (Meeting Room) 
 

PM Doctor Appointments 
  1:00 Pinochle (Juice Bar) 
  3:00 Wine and Cheese (Juice Bar) 
  6:30 Texas Hold’em (Card Room) 
 

 
  9:00 Senior Footcare 
          (Meeting Room) 
  9:30 Shopping *T 
  1:30 Bridge (Card Room) 
  3:00 Jeopardy (Fitness Room) 
 

 
1:00 – 3:00 SHRED-IT Event  

1:15 Dime Bingo 

           (Fitness Room) 
                 6:45 Black Jack 

          (Fitness Room) 
 

 
Church Transportation 
Pick up: 
  8:45 
  9:30 
10:30  
  1:30 Scenic Bus Ride *T 

   
  9:30 Shopping *T 
  1:00 Mexican Train (Solarium) 
  3:00 Ping Pong (Card Room) 
 
  

AM Doctor Appointments 
  9:30 Art History$ (Meeting Room) 
  1:00 Pinochle (Juice Bar) 
  1:00 Cribbage (Card Room) 
  2:00 “Let’s Talk Soup” (Mtg Rm) 
  2:30 Activity Meeting 
          (Fitness Room) 
  6:45 Black Jack (Fitness Room) 
 

 
 12:00 Ladies Lunch at Olive 
           Garden *T$ 
   1:30 Music with Hank 
           (GHS Juice Bar) 
   3:00 Whammo (Fitness Room) 
   3:00 Ping Pong (Card Room) 
   6:45 Raffle Bingo (Fitness Room) 
 

 
  9:00 Walking: Des Moines *T 
10:00 Bible Study (Meeting Room) 
 

PM Doctor Appointments 
  1:00 Pinochle (Juice Bar) 
  6:30 Texas Hold’em (Card Room) 
 

 
  9:30 Shopping *T 
  1:00 Caregiver Support Group 
          (Meeting Room) 
  1:30 Bridge (Card Room) 
  3:00 Jeopardy (Fitness Room) 
  6:30 Movie Night (Fitness Room) 

 
1:15 Dime Bingo 

           (Fitness Room) 
           6:45 Black Jack 

          (Fitness Room) 
 

 
Church Transportation 
Pick up: 
  8:45 
  9:30 
10:30  
  1:30 Scenic Bus Ride *T 
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Fairfield and Cottages 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fairfield & Cottages 
September Activity Calendar 

 
 

Bus Trips and Shopping 
Please make reservations with the Front Desk 253-838-3700 

 

Church pick-up Sunday:  8:45 am, 9:30 am and 10:30 am 
Local Doctor Appointments: Tuesday ~ 9:00 am - 1:00 pm 

Thursday ~ 1:00 pm - 4:00 pm 
Local Morning Shopping:  Monday ~ 9:30 am (320th, Safeway, Walmart) 

Friday ~ 9:30 am (Fred Meyer, WinCo, Post Office and Banks) 
 

Extras 
Ping Pong Monday & Wednesday ~ 3:00 Card Room 
Black Jack Tuesday & Saturday ~ 6:45 Fitness Room 

Texas Hold’Em Thursday ~ 6:30 Card Room 
King Co. Traveling Library 1st Friday of each month ~ 9:40 Hearthside Lobby 

Beauty Shop ~ 253-838-5987 
Tuesday, Thursday & Friday   Hearthside/Gardens Building 

 
Bingo - Wednesday at 6:45 pm & Saturday at 1:15 pm in the Fitness Room. 

 
Birthday Party - Monday, September 17th at 2:00 pm celebrating birthdays in GHS Juice Bar. 

 
Bridge - Friday at 1:30 pm in the Card Room. 

 
Cribbage - Tuesday at 1:00 pm in the Card Room. 

 
Jeopardy - Friday at 3:00 pm in the Fitness Room. 

 
Mexican Train - Monday at 1:00 pm in the Solarium. 

 
Pinochle -Tuesdays & Thursdays at 1:00 pm in the Juice Bar. 

 
Roundtable – Wednesday, September 12th at 4:00 pm in the Fitness Room. 

 
Whammo - Wednesday at 3:00 pm in the Fitness Room. 

 

 
Saturday, September 1st, 11:30 am, Music with Liliana ~ Fitness Room 
 
Monday, September 3rd, ~~ Happy Labor Day! ~~ 
 
Tuesday, September 4th, 1:00 pm, Resident Council Meeting ~ Activity Room 2 
                                           3:30 pm, Happy Hour at The Mill in Milton *T$ 
 
Wednesday, September 5th, 8:30 am, Men’s Breakfast *T$ 
                                                1:30 pm, Current Events with Pete Mazza ~ Meeting Room 
 
Thursday, September 6th, 1:30 pm, Music with RJ and Company ~ GHS Juice Bar 
 
Friday, September 7th, 9:40 am, Traveling Library ~ Hearthside Lobby 
 
Sunday, September 9th, ~~ Happy Grandparent’s Day! ~~ 
 
Tuesday, September 11th, 1:30 pm, Music with Ron Herring ~ GHS Juice Bar 
                                             2:00 pm, Storyteller Debbie Dimitre ~ Fitness Room 
 
Wednesday, September 12th, 10:00 am, Emerald Queen Casino *T$ 
                                                    4:00 pm, Roundtable ~ Fitness Room 
 
Thursday, September 13th, 1:00 pm, Book Club ~ Meeting Room 
 
Friday, September 14th, 6:30 pm, Movie Night ~ Fitness Room 
 
Monday, September 17th, 11:00 – State Representative Adam Smith ~ FF Dining Room 
                                            2:00 pm, Birthday Celebration with Dan Roberts ~ GHS Juice Bar  
 
Tuesday, September 18th, 4:00 pm, Sunset Dinner at Anthony’s in Des Moines *T$  
 
Wednesday, September 19th, 10:00 am, Puyallup Fair *T$ 
 
Thursday, September 20th, 3:00 pm, Wine and Cheese ~ Juice Bar 
 
Friday, September 21st, 9:00 am, Senior Footcare ~ Meeting Room 
 
Saturday, September 22nd, 1:00 – 3:00 SHRED-IT Event ~ Hearthside  
 
Tuesday, September 25th, 2:00 pm, “Let’s Talk Soup” ~ Meeting Room 
                                             2:30 pm, Activity Meeting ~ Fitness Room 
 
Wednesday, September 26th, 12:00 am, Ladies Lunch at Olive Garden *T$ 
                                                    1:30 pm, Music with Hank ~ GHS Juice Bar 
 
Friday, September 28th, 1:00 pm, Caregiver Support Group ~ Meeting Room 
                                         6:30 pm, Movie Night ~ Fitness Room 


